J7353¢30 7 Dr DAy

L]

UNOFFICIAL COPY ™™

'Thil&mmﬁnmmnt;m'pmnulby

and please return to: ‘ .
Kizberly X. Enders, Esq. 984257718
100 Wast Monroe Strest #1500

thicago, Illinois 60603

R IR R |

T N e (L L A RS
SRR AL Rl it
chige T RECORDER
Parzgel 1: ‘7

P.I.N.: 14-20-202-005 and 14-20-202-006
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: “©.3-937 West Irving Park Road, Chicago,
Iliirois 60613

P.I.N.: 14-20-313-0643
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1346 W. Henderson, Chicago, Illinois 60657
LOAN MORIFICATION -ALREEMENT

This instrumant is a Loan Modification Agreement ("Medifica-
tion"} among The FrivateRank and Trust Company, -an Illinois banking
corporation {("Lender"), Michael W. Collyer ("Borrower"), and Rose
Collyer ("Rose Collyer"}.

RECITALS:

Al On February 16, 1995, Borrower executed and delivered to
Lender a Promissory Note in the amount of $305,750 ("Note")., The
Note was executed to evidence a loan ("Lean") by Lender to Borrower
for the purpose of financing the purchase of the real estate

commonly known as 913-37 W. Irving Park Road, Chicago, [llinois and

legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Real Estate").

BUX 333-CT)

&-

F33.U0

R
3
N

s
13 1]

S1LSZE86







UNOFFICIAL COPY

B, To secure the Note, on February 16, 1995, Borrower and
Rose Collyer, as the case may be, executed and delivered to Lender
the following dccuments ("Security Documents"):

1. a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statement ("Mortgage'),
which covered the Real Estate and other property which has since
been rzleased. executed by Borrower and Rose Collyer which was
recorded /with the Reccrder of Deeds on February 21, 1995 as
Document No, 95-120443 ("Mortgage');

2. ar- Environmental Indemnity Agreement executed by
Borrower; and

3, UCC-1 irancing $tatements exccuted by Rose Collyer
and Borrower.

o The MNote provides for the rate of interest thereon to
adiust as of March 1, 1998 and aw of March 1, 1998 and thereafter
the rate of interest is and has been 10.5%. The Note matures on
March 1, 2001. Borrower has requestad Lender to extend the
maturity date of the Note until April 1, 2003 and to adjust the
interest rate applicable to the Note as of April 1, 1998 for the
pericd from April 1, 1998 to April 1, 2003. Lender-is agreeable to
these requests subject to the covenants, conditions and
restrictions contained herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable con-

sideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the parties

agree as follows:

RY’.CZYRO







UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. The Note is hereby modified and amended to provide that
(a) the Maturity Date is changed to April 1, 2003, (b) during the
period from April 1, 1998 to April 1, 2003, the interest rate
charged on the unpaid principal of the Note shall be 7.875%, and
{¢) on May 1, 1998, and on the first day of each succeeding month
thereatter to and including April 1, 2003, there ghall be paid
$2,605:91, which shall be applied first to interest on the
principal balance of the Note at the rate of 7.875% and the balance
te principal’) On April 1, 2003, the principal balance of the Note
together with® all accrued interest and all other amounts due
hereunder shall be-puid. The Mortgage and other Security Documents
are hereby modified ‘apd amended to secure the Note as hereby
modified and all references to the Note in the Security Documents
are modified and amended to refer to the Note as hereby modified.

2. Thigs Modification shell be effective upon Lender's
receipt of this Modification executed Lv the partieg hereto and the
following documents and items:

(a} & title insurance endorseme:t  to Lender's Title
Insurance Policy which updates the effective date of the policy to
the recording date of this Modification; and
(b) payment of Lender's costs as described [n Section 7

hereof.

3. Borrower hereby affirms his obligations to pay Lender the
cutstanding indebtedness of the Locan evidenced by the Note as

hereby modified and to perform all covenants and conditions

contained in the Mortgage and the other documents evidencing and

STLGSER6




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY
sécuring the Loan. Borrowear agrees to execute such documents as
Lender deems necessary to secure Lender's lien on its collateral.

4, Lender shall record this Modification forthwith. This
Modificaticn shall concstitute an amendment of the Note and Security
Documents, and wherever in said instruments or in any other
instrument evidencing or securing the indebtedneass evidenced by the
Note (cwilectively “Loan Documantg") reference is made to the Loan
Documents arforesaid, such reference shall be deemed a reference to
such Loan Documents as hereby modified and amended. All other
provisions of the Loan Uocuments remain unchanged. Nothing herein
contained shall in apy manner affect the lien or priority of the
Security Documents or tha covenants, conditions and agreements
therein contained or contained in the Loan Documents.

9, In the event of any zonflict between any of the provi-
sions of the Loan Documents and this- instrument, the provisions of
rhis instrument shall control.

6, Borrower hereby renews, remakes and affirms the
vepresentations and warranties contained in the WLoan Documents as
of the execution hereof.

7. Borrower hereby agrees to pay all of Lendel ‘s expenses

arising out of and in cennection with this Modification including,

but not limited to, title insurance premiums, recording fees and
artorneys' fees performed in the preparation of necessary documen-

tacicn.

8. Roge Collyer is axecuting this Modification as Mortgagor

and agrees and consents to its terms.







UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties heretoc have executed this

Mcdification on 4&a;‘ / .+ 1998.
LENDER 1
! The PrivateBank and Trust : E //P?(/’

Company, an Illinois banking Michael . Collyer
corpq:‘or(‘
QANUW“
ItS__LEQNh-‘ g:l }” ‘E(-S!i
Attest:  —
Its /o
RQSE COLLYER:
A

Joa oo GAeg i
Rose Colliyer v

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 58

COUNTY OF C O O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Publiic in and for the State and

County aforesaid, does hereby certify that __ Wav - (U
“**"gzy;,Manaalng Director of The PrivateBank «nd Trust Company, pnrlonally
" known tc me to be the same person whose rame is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and deliveirad ‘thn said instrument as
his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of

gaid Bank, for the uges and purposes therein set Eorth

STLSCES6

A\ G U
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal (fl;) (‘g
1998, "~

Notary Fublyic

ANy, RARRRANNR S
% COFFICIAL SEALY
3 JANE FRID

“ Natary Puzhc Glate of linais
‘\ ty Commgsian Expires 07/1369
\-'- LY RS L







UNOFFICIAL COPY

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify that Michael W, Collyer,
personally known to me to be the same perscn whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing inatrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein sget forth,

GIVEN, sk

g AL * v

W AORFICIAL SEAL

3 ANE FROD

L) ‘ l‘

N A Proie Slate ¢tilind
o o Exeires ON1VB0

S My Ca'ﬂm'l;:-, P
STATE 8F ILLINCIS

COUNTY OF C Q O K

and Notarial Se

( /a'k'h-( &c.,«_--—g(

Not&?ﬁ/Public

- 1998.

}
) 88

The undersigned, 2 -Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does nersoy certify that Rose Collyer, personally
known to me to be the same rerson whose name is subsgcribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared-before me this day in person and
acknowledged that she signed znd delivered the said instrument as
her own free and voluntary act fcr the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Sea},ﬁff;/ggcg e { ﬂ?ﬁ?)

(‘ (-L e\ U | SRS —
Notary Exblic
4

R
N "OFFICIAL SEAL"
N JANE FRID

% Notary Public. State of liinols
> My Commission Expires 071388 4
bl o B A

f:\DQCS\PRIVATEACOLLYER\IHYING\LOAN. MCO - 4/15/98 - 1:38 pm

STLSCYS6







UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL RESCRIPTION:

Barcel L:

Lots 2 and 3 {n Block 1 in Aldrich's Subdivision in the West ¥ of
Block & in Laflin, Smith and Dyer's Subdivision in the North East
¥ (except 1,28 acres in the Northeast Corner) of Section 20,
Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian,
in Cook County, Illinois

P.I.N/. 14-20-202-005 and 14-20-202-006

COMMONLY ‘¥M4OWN AS: 913-.937 West Irving Park Road, Chicago,
Illinois

Ea:sqgl e

The East 31 feet of Lnst 9 (except the North 13% feet thereof} and
the East 31 feet of Lots-10 and 11 in Block 1 in William J. Qoody's
Subdivision of part of the Southwest W of Section 20, Township 40,
North Range 14 [Fast of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, Illinois

Bargel 3.

An eagsement for ingress and agress over and across the West 4 feet
of the East 35 feet of the Soutii 36.25 feet of the following
described lotg taxen as a gingle tracts Lot 9 (except the North 134
feet thereof) and Lots 10 and 11 in Bluck 1l in William J. Goody's
Subdivision aforesaid as created by the deed from Otte Wiegel and
Kathe Wiegel, his wife, dated June 24, 19¢Z-and recorded July 8,
1962 as Document 18845639 to American Naticuel Bank and Trust
Company, as Trustees under Trust Agreement daced April 24, 1962
known as Trust Number 17718

STLGEER6

P.I.N.: 14-20-318-042

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1346 W. Henderson, Chicage, Illinois 60657




Bl




